

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2268/95 - 2022 පෙබරවාරි 26 වැනි සෙනසුරාදා - 2022.02.26 No. 2268/95 - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2022

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 75 of Block 07, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530011, situated in the Village of Horetuduwa within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 670B - Horetuduwa North in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0039 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1838/34 of 28th November, 2013 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021.



Parcel No.	Extent (Hectare)	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	SCHEDULE National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
75	0.0380	Mahamarakkalage Kumara Priyashantha Perera 03 Edwad Benadik Lane, Keselwaththa, Panadura	771840507V	Full	1st Class	Subaject to the life interest of Rasamanukula Warnakuladi Kurukulasuriya Colombo Mahapatabandi Mahawidanelage Wiyani Dorin Pradinandu	-

A III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.02.26 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

EOG 2 - 0671/1

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 161 of Block 13, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530012, situated in the Village of Gorakana within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 671 - Gorakana South in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0090 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1934/6 of 08th July, 2015 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

No. 1200 Rajamal Battaram)/6, "Mihikat watta Road,						
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	CHEDULE National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
161	0.0308	Samaraweera Arachchige Priyantha 35/21, Thilaka Road, Kaduru Duuwa, Gorakana	733043598V	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 530012/13/143	-

	SCH	EDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel Extent No.	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particular, if subject to any form of special or personal law
(Hectare)						
					Subject to the mortgage	
					Sampath Bank, 110 Sir Jems	
					Pieris Mawatha,	,
					Colombo 02, No. 5696 dated	
					29/07/2011,	
					No. 1476 dated	
					08/08/2014, No. 3058 dated	
					31/10/2017,	
					No. 1049 dated	
COG 2 - 0671/2					01/10/2013	

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.02.26 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 3 of Block 08, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530013, situated in the Village of paratta West within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 672D - Paraththa, West in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0019 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1789/5 of 17th December, 2012 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021. **SCHEDULE** Particulars Particulars Class and regarding if National Extent Nature Mortgages subject Full Name/s of Owner/s Parcel Extent Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any and Address Card No. Title pending No. form of Adjudication special or and personal Injunction law (Hectare) 3 0.0275 Liyana Arachchige Sugath Wipulasiri 682163925V Full 1st Class With the right _ No 136/5, Dolewaththa, to access with Paraththa Road, servitude of Keselwaththa, Panadura parcel No. 11 EOG 2 - 0671/3

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 164 of Block 06, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530017, situated in the Village of Sarikkamulla within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 673 - Sarikkamulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0064 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 1895/35 of 02nd January, 2015 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

20th Dec	ember, 2021		SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
164	0.0439	 Honnanthara Acharige Kelum Piyuman Mahendra Hesara Pasan Mahendra No. 12, Circle Road, Sarikkamulla, Panadura 	632580495V 991840664V	Full Co - o	1st Class wnership	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No.147,Subject to the life interest of Hon. Acharige Dona Nalika Manohari Weerasingha to whole land, undivided half 1/2 of Hesara Pasan Mahendra to H.A.Kelum Piyuman Mahendra Subject to the life interest	_

EOG 2 - 0671/4

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 136 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530023, situated in the Village of Henemulla within the Grama

Niladhari Division of No. 673A - Heenamulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0140 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2015/14 of 18th April, 2017 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021.

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
136	0.0168	Sahabdeen Seenathul Munawwara 45/3, Ardan Foraste, Henamulla, Panadura	588432742V	Full	1st Class	_	-

EOG 2 - 0671/5

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 215 and 228 of Block 05, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530024, situated in the Village of Waththalpola within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 674/A-Waththalpola in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0187 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2081/28 of 24th July, 2018 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021.

		:	SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
215	0.0161	Maduppuli Arachchige Seetha Ayirin Fernando No. 101/3, Waththalpola, Panadura	526954351V	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 227	_
228	0.0165	Palamandadige Priyani Kaumudi Fernando 101/2, Waththalpola, Panadura	197053001476	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 227	_
EOG 2 -	0671/6					-	

A III කොටස - ශුී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.02.26 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 33, 67, 68, 70, 71, 72 and 73 of Block 06, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530024, situated in the Village of Waththalpola within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 674/A-Waththalpola in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0228 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2198/34 of 22nd October, 2020 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

D M H DDIVADADCHAN

				Con		M. H. PRIYADAI eneral of Land Ti	/
No. 1200 Rajamaly Battaram)/6, "Mihikat watta Road,		CHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
33	0.0290	Rangika Samanmali Wasana Jayaweera 96, "Sanda Sewana", Waththalpola, Panadura	818472587V	Full	1st Class	Subject to the life interest of hiniduma Liyanage Somawathi	_

			DULE - (Contd.)		Class and	Particulars regarding	Particular. if
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Nature of Title	Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and	subject to any form of special or personal
	(Hectare)					Injunction	law
67	0.0182	Prangige Rasika Chaminda Prasad Pieris 102/A, Waththalpola, Panadura	741530708V	Full	1st Class	With the right to accees with servitude of parcel	_
68	0.0163	Prangige Rasangika Udayanthi Pieris 102, Waththalpola, Panadura	197754401615	Full	1st Class	No. 530024/6/66 Subject to the life interest of Kariyakarawana Patabandi Mahawidanelage Dona Taslin Pradinandu Alias Kariyakarawana Patabandi Mahawidanelage	_
70	0.0169	Prangige Ranga Dilrukshi Pieris No. 102, Waththalpola, Panadura	827861081V	Full	1st Class	Taslin Fernando With the right to accees with servitude of parcel No. 66 Subject to the life interest of Kariyakarawana Patabandi Mahawidanelage Dona Taslin Pradinandu Alias Kariyakarawana Patabandi Mahawidanelage	_
71	0.0158	Koruwage Duruthu Chamara Fernando 104/1 A (100/1A), Waththalpola, Panadura	840102750V	Full	1st Class	Dona Taslin Fernando Subject to the life interest of Koruwage Hasan Fernando With the right to access With servitude of	_
72	0.0157	Asan Charitha Sandaruwan Fernando 104/1, Waththalpola, Panadura	843400914V	Full	1st Class	parcel No. 66 Subject to the life interest of Koruwage Hasan Fernando With the right to access With servitude of parcel No. 66	_
73	0.0151	Koruwage Chathura Sandakelum Fernando 100/1B, Chandrawanka Road, Waththalpola, Panadura	843400922V	Full	1st Class	Subject to the life interest of Koruwage Hasan Fernando With the right to access With servitude of parcel No. 66	_

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.02.26 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 198, 201, 202 and 203 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530025, situated in the Village of Pallimulla within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 673 B Pallimulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0162 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2046/75 of 24th November, 2017 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021. SCHEDULE **Particulars Particulars** Class and regarding if National Extent Nature Mortgages subject Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Parcel Extent Owned ofEncumbrances to any and Address No. Card No. Title pending form of Adjudication special or and personal Injunction law (Hectare) 198 0.0283 196304601715 Thilak Ranaweera Full 1st Class With the right 14/18, Ganga Lane, Pallimulla, to access with Panadura servitude of parcel No 530025/3/177 and 530026/01/113 Subject to the mortgage No. 5314 and dated 07/06/2002 to the Haton National Bank 201 0.0232 Manthrinayaka Arachchilalage 642852760V Full 1st Class With the right Jude Lakshman Nandana Fernando to access with 14/22, Hendrik Pieris Lane, servitude of parcel No. Ganga Lane, Pallimulla, Panadura 530025/3/177 202 0.0117 Thilak Ranaweera 196304601715 Full 1st Class With the right 14/18, Ganga Lane, Pallimulla, to access with Panadura servitude of parcel No. 530026/01/113 and 530025/3/177 Subject to the mortgage No. 971 and dated 20/08/2013 Seylan bank

		SCH	HEDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particular, if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
203	0.0278	Thelge Tiyudar Pieris 14/36, Ganga Lane, Pallimulla Panadura	520860576v	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 530025/03/177 Subject to the mortgage No. 4759 and dated 30/08/2010 Thoshiba Leasing Company	_

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2022.02.26 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 85 and 86 of Block 04, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530025, situated in the Village of Pallimulla within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 673 B Pallimulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0188 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2090/32 of 27th September, 2018 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021. SCHEDULE Particulars Particulars Class and regarding if National Extent Nature Mortgages subject Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any and Address Title Card No. No. pending form of Adjudication special or and personal Injunction law (Hectare) 85 0.0511 Gunasekara Widana Mesthrige 198381501183 Full 1st Class Bodhini Rathika Fernando No. 22, Waththalpola Road, Pallimulla, Panadura

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
86	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0512	Gunasekara Widana Mesthrige Chamath Fernando No. 22, Waththalpola Road, Pallimulla, Panadura	860991330V	Full	1st Class	_	_

10 A III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.02.26 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 32 and 34 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530029, situated in the Village of Ambalanduwa within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 675 A– Ambalanduwa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0211 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2152/29 of 04th December, 2019 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021

SCHEDULE Particulars Particulars Class and regarding if National Extent Nature Mortgages subject Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned ofEncumbrances to any and Address Card No. Title pending form of No. Adjudication special or and personal Injunction law (Hectare) 32 0.0207 Mohommadu Kasim Issathul Full 1st Class 676891285V Nilawufa 177 B, Ambalanduwa, Panadura 34 0.0194 Mohommadu Kasim Nihara 755570737V Full 1st Class 177-C, Ambalanduwa, Panadura

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 97, 120, 123, 124, 130, 132, 148 and 150 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 530032, situated in the Village of Walana South within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 679 B Walana South in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Panadura, in the District of Kalutara, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 53/0249 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the *Gazette* No. 2224/40 of 23rd April, 2021 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 20th December, 2021

	cilioci, 2021	SC	CHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
97	0.0261	Thuppahige Don Dhanushka Asiri Sampath 49, Sri Wimala Mawatha, Walana, Panadura	831563761V	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 105 Subject to the life interst of Thuppahige Don Ariyadasa and Pelithanthrige Siriyawathi	
120	0.0252	Batagoda Kankanamge Saman Shantha 100, " Wasantha", Koswaththa, Walana, Panadura	652891713V	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 530032/2/130) –
123	0.0184	The State	—	Full	1st Class	-	Canal reservation
124 130	0.0281 0.0258	The State Private	_	Full Full	1st Class 1st Class	_	Canal To access Parcel No. 150 128 and 120
132	0.0297	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_	To access Parcel No. 135,134,133, 117 and 118
148	0.0155	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_	To access Parcel No. 147,149,119 and 131

Parcel No.	Extent (Hectare)	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
150	0.0332	Dehiwala Liyanage Shirani Padmini Wasantha Pieris 100, Wasantha, Koswaththa, Walana, Panadura	705132267V	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of parcel No. 530032/02/130 Subject to the life interest of Dehiwala Liyanage Ayirlin Pieris	,

12 A	III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2022.02.26
	PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 26.02.2022

EOG 2 - 0671/11